

JO CODE NO : WB00677

S/C No. 125/19

ORDER NO 09

Dt 22.01.2024 :

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accd. person on c/b is present by filing hazira.

One witness is present today.

**A petition is filed on behalf of Ld. P.P. Incharge and prays for time
and deferred the witness.**

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 11.06.2024 for evidence of P.W.-1, Rajesh Karjee.

D/C

**Additional District & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**