

Sess. Case No. 125/2019

Order No. 10

Dated. 11.06.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.W. 1.

Accd. Sumit Matabbar on c/b is present.

P.W. 1 Rajesh Karjee is present today. He is examined and cross examined in part as P.W.1 and discharged today.

Some documents are marked as Exbts. as follows :

the signature of the Defacto complt. in F.I.R as Exbt. 1 ;

F.I.R is marked as Exbt. 'X' for identification ;

signature of Rajesh Karjee (P.W.1) on document as Exbt. 2 ;

signature on seizure list as Exbt. 3, 4 and 5 ;

signature on seizure list dt. 02.12.2018 as Exbt. 6 ;

signature on seizure list dt. 02.12.2018 as Exbt. 7 ;

signature on seizure list dt. 03.12.2018 as Exbt. 8 ;

Some material documents are marked as Exbts. as follows :

Blue coloured sandle recovered from P.O as Mat. Exbt. I ;

Note Book as Mat Exbt. II ;

ATM Card of Druk PNB Bank as Mat. Exbt. III ;

Black coloured LAVA mobile set as Mat. Exbt. IV ;

Blue Jeans, black jacket and yellow coloured short pant as Mat. Exbt. V collectively ;

seized motor cycle as Mat. Exbt. VI.

Fix **14.08.24** for appearance and further cross examination of P.W. 1.

S/W is re-issued to the P.W. 1 fixing the next date.

D/C

**District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**