

Sess. Case No. 125/2019

Order No. 11

Dated. 14.08.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and further cross examination of P.W. 1.

Sole accused person namely, Sumit Matabbar on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

P.W 1 is also present before the court today. He is cross examined and discharged today.

Cross-examination is deferred due to the absence of Alamats.

Fix **22.11.2024** for appearance and further cross-examination of P.W 1 (Rajesh Karjee).

S/W is re-issued and the same is handed over to the witness.

D/C

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**