

Sess. Case .No. 125/2019(125)

Order No. 12

Dated 22.11.2024

////

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused Sumit Matabbar on c/b is present .

Witness Rajesh Karjee is present on court .

Id. Addl. P.P. in charge is present .

Id. Lawyer files a petition not to be produced alamt and prays for time .

Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Fix 19/12/2024 for appearance and evidence .

Issue summon upon PW 1 .

S/W is re-issued and the same is handed over to the witness .

D/C

**Addl. Sess. Judge ,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**