

Sessions Case No. 125 of 2019(125)

Order No. 27

Dated 12.02.2026

Record is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused person 1.Sumit Matabar on c/b is present by filing a hazira.

Ld. P.P.Jalpaiguri is present.

Witness ASI Md Moksedul Rahaman is present on dock is examined
and cross-examined in full and discharged .

Document is marked as exbt. 9/1 .

Fix 13/02/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 17 & 18

D/C

**Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**