

Sessions Case No. 125 of 2019 (125)

Order No. 31

Dated 08.04.2026

Record is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Accused person 1.Sumit Matabar on c/b is present by filing a hazira.

Summon duly served .

Witness Dipu Roy is present is released without examined .

Ld P.P. files an adjourned petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the prayer.

Considered. Prayer is allowed .

Fix 09/04/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 13 & 14

D/C

**Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**